## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469963

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT   |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Citizenship of Assignee incorrectly recorded as "Delaware" corporation. previously recorded on Reel 004762 Frame 0777. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE: LEHIGH VALLEY HEALTH NETWORK, INC. CITIZENSHIP: PENNSYLVANIA ENTITY: CORPORATION. |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| HUMANA INC. |          | 04/20/2012     | Corporation: DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | LEHIGH VALLEY HEALTH NETWORK, INC. |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | Cedar Crest & I-78                 |
| Internal Address: | P. O. Box 689                      |
| City:             | Allentown                          |
| State/Country:    | PENNSYLVANIA                       |
| Postal Code:      | 18105                              |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA          |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 4135777 |           |
| Registration Number: | 4135778 |           |
| Registration Number: | 2573663 |           |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2156892410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 215-979-1282

Email: Lfgould@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LEWIS F. GOULD, JR.   |
|--------------------|-----------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /lewis f. gould, jr./ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 04/16/2018            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0230

# Total Attachments: 9 source=LVHNefilerecpt#page1.tif source=LVHNefilerecpt#page2.tif source=LVHNefilerecpt#page3.tif source=LVHNefilerecpt#page4.tif source=LVHNefilerecpt#page5.tif source=LVHNenotice#page1.tif source=LVHNenotice#page2.tif

source=LVHNnoticerecord#page1.tif source=LVHNnoticerecord#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0231

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Humana Inc. |          | 04/20/2012     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Lehigh Valley Health Network, Inc. |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | Cedar Crest & I-78                 |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 689                       |
| City:             | Allentown                          |
| State/Country:    | PENNSYLVANIA                       |
| Postal Code:      | 18105                              |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: DELAWARE              |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number:       | 77551231 |           |
| Serial Number:       | 77551152 |           |
| Registration Number: | 2573663  |           |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2159791020

Phone:

215-979-1823

Email:

mavoltchenko@duanemorris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will

be sent via US Mail.

Address Line 1:

Correspondent Name: Maxim A. Voltchenko 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4:

Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D4974-00083

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Maxim A. Voltchenko

| Signature:   | /Maxim A. Voltchenko/ |  |
|--|-----------------------|--|
| Date:  | 04/23/2012            |  |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=HumanaAssignment#page1.tif source=HumanaAssignment#page2.tif source=HumanaAssignment#page3.tif |                       |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION  |                       |  |
| TM232992  Receipt Date: 04/23/2012  Fee Amount: \$90   |                       |  |

file:///C:/Users/rxb009/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Conte**TRADEMARK**4/16/2018 REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0233

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such marks, the applications for registration and registrations thereof and therefore, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the marks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

**HUMANA INC** 

man i

Dated

LIMPLE STATES OF

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0779

**REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0234** 

Kentucky STATE OF <del>DELAWARE</del>

:88.

a Notary Public, in and for Hurrary Luc. Jaforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 20 day of 12012, appeared before me Ralph William, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the VP. ASSA GARGE QUASCI of Humana Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 day of April 2012.

Kara J. Vogelsans; Notary Public Notary Public State At Large Kentucky

My Commission Expires January 23, 2018

13812 2381819 4

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004762 FRAME: 0780

**REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0235** 

# Schedule A

| MARK | TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO./<br>TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO. |
|------|---|
| E    | Registration No. 2,573,663                                      |
|      | Serial No. 77/551,231   |
| G    | Serial No. 77/551,152   |

1942-2934819 1

RECORDED: 04/23/2012

RECORDED: 04/16/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004762 ERAME: 0781

REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0236